

Shuraid Ahmad Dar Contractor
 Ab Ahmad dar
 1. Gudder
 Reg No: SE/REB/SB B-1273 of 2019-20
 PAN No: BFRPA0374B

No. PHE/WWS/ 6451-53
 Dated: 16-11-22

Allotment order No 98 of 2022-23
 Dated: 16.11.2022

Name of work: Laying/ Fitting of pipes and installation of FITCs as per DAP, Construction of 0.05 lac gallons cap. SA, inside works
 at other allied works for VSSS Fuchholon Bumbroth, (116)
 at this office No SA/PHE/ of 2022-23 issued under No PHE/1908-19 dated 14.06.2022, District & Commissioner Kapsal's authorization No 355/01K of 2022
 dated 06.08.2022 issued under No 007K/1908/2022-23/3414-17 dated 06.08.2022, Superintending Engineer Hydraulic Civils Kapsal's order no 55/04p/Cas/433/18 dated 11.08.2022 & this office (01 No. PHE/3943-46 dated 17.08.2022

Agreement of Administrative No and date SE/Hyd/DB/99 of 2021 Dated. 05-05-2021

Technical sanction No and date: SE/PHE/DB/195-022 Dated. 22-08-2022

Advised amount of work Rs. 41.06 lacs

Allotted amount of work Rs. 3511018.00

Thirty five lac eleven thousand eighteen only.

For and on behalf of I.I. Governor of I.I. of I.A.K., the contract for the above work is hereby fixed with you on the following rates quoted/accepted by you on the terms and conditions given as under:

Sl No	Bidder Name	Description of Items of AS PER BOQ	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount	Cumulative	Total	Remarks
1.00	FOURSHIED AHMAD DAR(GSTN-NA)		-8.100	Percentage	3511018				Thirty five lac eleven thousand eighteen only
1		Earth work in bulk excavation by manual means over areas exceeding 30 cm in depth, 1.5 m in width as well as 10 sqm on plan upto 1.5 m, as directed by Engineer-in-Charge all kinds of soil	97.77	Cum	539.350	47338.750			
2		Earth work in excavation by manual means in trenches for foundations, drains, pipes, cables etc. (not exceeding 1.5 m in width) and for shafts, wells, cesspits and the like not exceeding 10 sqm on plan, including dressing of sides and framing of bottoms lit upto 1.5 m, excavated earth as directed: all kinds of soil 1 metter from cutting	2262.5	Cum	436.000	986450.000			
3		Filling available excavated earth (excluding rock) in trenches, plinth, sides of foundations etc. in layers not exceeding 20 cm in depth, upto 50 m and lit upto 1.5 m.	2045.91	Cum	198.700	406522.317			
4		Providing and laying hard packed stone soling 50 mm nominal size including filling, spreading, dressing, ramming, all leads lifts and all carriages complete.	14.69	Cum	3320.000	19390.800			
5		Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade including curing but excluding the cost of centering and shuttering. All work upto plinth level with: 1:2:4 (1 cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	5.68	Cum	6434.010	36545.177			
6		1:4:8 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand : 8 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	14.69	Cum	4061.835	71420.356			
7		1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 40 mm nominal size)	17	Cum	4061.835	69051.195			
8		Providing and laying in position specified grade of reinforced cement concrete including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement. All works upto plinth level 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	19.44	Cum	7800.760	151646.774			
9		Reinforced cement concrete work in walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses, fillets, columns, pillars, abutments, piers and struts upto floor five level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement. 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	17.02	Cum	9408.135	160126.458			
10		Reinforced cement concrete work in beams, suspended floors, roofs having slope upto 18°, landings, balconies, stairs, chajjas, lintels, bands, plain window sills, staircases and spiral stair cases upto five level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering and reinforcement with:	0.93	Cum	9849.345	9159.891			
11		Reinforced cement concrete work in arches, arch ribs, domes, vaults shafts, folded plate and roofs having slope more than 15° upto floor five level including curing but excluding the cost of centering, shuttering, finishing and reinforcement with: 1:1.5:3 (1 cement : 1.5 coarse sand : 3 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	1.29	Cum	10404.52	13421.824			
12		Centering and shuttering including strutting, propping, etc. and removal of form for Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete	30.66	Sqm	262.300	9983.138			
13		Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	269.1	Sqm	573.850	154423.088			
14		Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, crosswalls and carilleres.	7.32	Sqm	202.850	1460.862			
15		Arches, domes, vaults upto 5 m span	8.63	Sqm	2096.800	17967.348			
16		Form for shuttering in circular work 100% of respective centering and Shuttering items for Foundations, footings, bases of columns etc. for mass concrete.	4.4	Sqm	52.468	230.824			

Handwritten signature

41

17	Walls (any thickness) including attached pilasters, buttresses, plinth and string courses etc.	60.32	sqm	114.770	6922.926
18	Lintel, beams, plinth beams, girders, brusses and carilliers.	7.32	sqm	100.570	736.172
19	Arches, domes, vaults upto 5 m span	8.61	sqm	417.360	3593.470
20	Providing and mixing water proofing material in cement concrete work in doses by weight of cement as per manufacturer's specification (1 kg of water proofing material in 50 kg of cement)	104	kgm	57.900	6021.600
21	Steel reinforcement for R.C.C. work ready to use "cut and bend" rebars of approved make from factory/workshop to construction site including placing in position and binding all complete upto plinth level TMT bars	26.79	Kg	87.175	233541.825
22	Structural steel work in built up sections, trusses and framed work, including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of approved steel primer all complete welded	1850	Kg	102.135	189449.750
23	12mm Cement plaster finished with a floating coat of neat cement of mix 1 : 3 : 1 cement : 3 fine sand)	35.34	sqm	343.750	12148.125
24	1 : 4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	120.87	sqm	325.450	39337.142
25	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture to give an even shade two or more coats on new work	70.69	sqm	121.950	8620.646
26	Providing and fixing G.I. chain link fabric fencing of required width in mesh size 30x50 mm including strengthening with 2 mm dia wire or nuts, bolts and washers as required complete as per the direction of Engineer-in-charge Made of G.I. wire of dia 4 mm	100.98	sqm	733.500	74068.830
27	Laying and fitting of G.I. pipes (all classes) complete excluding cost of pipes, fittings and Earth work 15 mm and 20 mm dia. G.I. pipes	1966	Mtr	20.250	39811.500
28	25 mm and 32 mm dia. G.I. pipes	2000	Mtr	30.650	61300.000
29	40 mm and 50 mm dia. G.I. pipes	1000	Mtr	40.800	40800.000
30	65 mm and 80 mm dia. G.I. pipes	1650	Mtr	73.050	120532.500
31	100 mm dia. G.I. pipes	1600	Mtr	107.700	172320.000
32	Laying in position centrifugally cast (spun) iron S&S or flanged pipes	240	quintal	245.550	58932.000
33	Providing push-on-joints to Centrifugally (Spun) Cast Iron Pipes or Ductile Iron Pipes including testing of joints and including the cost of rubber gasket 150mm dia pipes	182	each	213.000	38766.000
34	Making connection of G.I. distribution branch with G.I. main of following sizes by providing and fixing Tee, including cutting and threading the pipe etc. complete 25 to 40 mm nominal bore	60	each	666.250	39975.000
35	50 to 80 mm nominal bore	10	each	1268.250	12682.500
36	Providing and laying D.I. standard specials such as tees, bends, collars, tapers, caps etc. suitable for flanged jointing as per IS : 9523 (as per site requirements) upto 300mm	2	Qdis	7823.700	15647.400
37	Providing and fixing C.I. double acting air valve of approved quality with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. complete (The ball pieces, tapers etc. if required will be paid separately) 50mm	2	each	5147.150	10294.300
38	80 mm dia.	2	each	6230.850	12461.700
39	100 mm dia.	1	each	8184.250	8184.250
40	Providing and fixing D.I. sluice valves (with cap) complete with bolts, nuts, rubber insertions etc. (the ball pieces if required will be paid separately). Confirming to IS:14846 read with latest amendments. 125mm	2	each	20243.000	40486.000
41	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - SAND: 5kms	36.38	Cum	206.276	7504.321
42	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	36.38	Cum	74.580	2713.220
43	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	36.38	Cum	121.440	4417.987
44	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25Kms)	36.38	Cum	49.680	1807.358
45	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 20mm 5kms	55.19	Cum	206.276	11384.372
46	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	55.19	Cum	74.580	4116.070
47	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	55.19	Cum	121.440	6702.274
48	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25Kms)	55.19	Cum	49.680	2741.039
49	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Aggregate 40mm and above : 5kms	13.24	Cum	224.204	2968.461
50	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	13.24	Cum	81.075	1073.431
51	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	13.24	Cum	132.020	1747.945
52	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25Kms)	13.24	Cum	53.020	712.577
53	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Stone Soling :5kms	14.69	Cum	242.673	3564.866
54	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	14.69	Cum	87.745	1288.974
55	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	14.69	Cum	142.830	2098.173
56	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25Kms)	14.69	Cum	58.480	859.071
57	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Steel/ CCI Sheets 5kms	4.72	M.T	183.356	865.440
58	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	4.72	M.T	66.300	317.936
59	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	4.72	M.T	107.990	509.713
60	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25Kms)	4.72	M.T	183.356	865.984
61	Carriage of materials by mechanical transport including loading, unloading, stacking of materials - Cement: 5kms	28.72	M.T	66.300	1804.136
62	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	28.72	M.T	107.990	3101.473
63	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	28.72	M.T	183.356	8494.470
64	Beyond 20 km per additional km (25Kms)	35.42	M.T	66.300	2340.346
65	Carriage of G.I.D.I. pipes 150mm dia from Stocking yard to the site by mechanical means 5kms	35.42	M.T	7.514	7514.000
66	Beyond 5 km upto 10 km per km	1000	Mtr	2.715	2715.000
67	Beyond 10 km upto 20 km per km	1000	Mtr	2.715	2715.000

Handwritten signature

